WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
-32-
GJB599 Ⅲ series (MIL-DTL-38999 Ⅲseries) connectors
� Compliance with MIL-DTL-38999M standard
� Fast connection with three heads, with anti-loosening mechanism
� Small size, light weight , high contact density
� Electromagnetic shielding function
� Crimp contacts removable , anti-oblique function

Damp heat: As MIL-DTL-38999M: 24 hours 10 times cycle
Liquid resistance: resistance to multiple fuels. Coolant, solvents.
How to order
R255/ 20 W B 35 P N
Basic series
Type of connector
20 = Square flange receptacle
24 = Jam nut receptacle
26 = Shielding plug
Finish
W = Olive green cadmium plating
F = Electroless nickel plating
T = Marine Bronze (copper aluminium alloy)
K = Stainless steel passivated
L = Black anodized
J = Composite material + W
M = Composite material + F
Shell size
09 (A), 11 (B), 13 (C), 15 (D), 17 (E), 19 (F), 21 (G), 23 (H), 25 (J)
Contact layout (See below)
Type of contact
P = Crimp pin
S = Crimp socket
PL = Long PCB pin
PC = Short PCB pin
SL = Long PCB socket
SC = Short PCB socket
Orientation
N = Normal
A, B, C, D = Alternative
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
-34-
Crimp contacts
Contact
specifica
tion
Work
diameter
Pin color
Socket
color
Inside
diamet
er of
crimp
barrel
mm
outer
diameter of
crimp
barrel
mm
Conductor
sectionmm2
Adapted
USA cable
AWG
Adapted
cable
insulated
outer
diameter
mm
Unloading
tool code
Crimp tool
22D Ф0.76
orange-
blue-black
orange-
yellow-
gray
0.85 1.20

WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
- 43 -
How to order
L3906/ 38 -15 N 09 A
Basic series
Type
14 = Back nut
16 = 90o elbow cable clamp
18 = Straight cable clamp with shielding
20 = Shielding back shell
38 = Straight cable clamp
39 = 90o elbow cable clamp with shielding
69 = Heat shrinkable sleeve
01 = Earthing and impaction
06 = Spring thread-guard
Shell size
09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Finish
W = Olive green cadmium plating
N = Electroless nickel plating
S = Stainless steel passivated
A = Black anodized
J = Olive green cadmium plating (composite material)
Outlet diameter
Omit = Standard size
01 = 1.57 ~ 3.18 mm, 02 = 3.18 ~ 6.35 mm
03 = 6.35 ~ 9.53 mm, 04 = 9.53 ~ 12.70 mm
05 = 12.70 ~ 15.88 mm, 06 = 15.88 ~ 19.05 mm
07 = 19.05 ~ 22.23 mm, 08 = 22.23 ~ 25.40 mm
Length
Omit = Standard length (64.4 mm)
A = 89.8 mm
B = 115.2 mm
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
-44-
Overall dimension
L3906/14-Tail nut
Shell no D1 D2 D3 Screw thread D4
09 16.5 17.6 7.9 M12×1.0
11 19.5 20.6 10.8 M15×1.0
13 22.5 23.6 13.6 M18×1.0
15 26.5 27.6 16.9 M22×1.0
17 29.5 30.3 20.1 M25×1.0
19 32.5 33.3 22.1 M28×1.0
21 36.0 36.8 25.2 M31×1.0
23 38.5 39.3 28.3 M34×1.0
25 41.7 42.3 31.6 M37×1.0
Anti-rotation accessories, tight hoop sealing body, to ensure the environmental performance of
connectors, can not hold cables, used in general environmental conditions.
L3906/16 - 90˚ cable clamp ( Clamping cable not shielded)
Shell no D1 D2 D3
Screw
thread D4
L1
max
L2
max
09 16.5
17.
6
3.2~6.4 M12×1.0 29.0 25.0
11 19.5
20.
6
4.0~9.5 M15×1.0 32.0 26.0
13 22.5
23.
6
4.8~11.1 M18×1.0 33.5 27.5
15 26.5
27.
6